507751473 02/15/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7798621 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEANAN ROYCE BURKE	03/30/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RICHARD D. CORNELL		
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 23556		
City:	KNOXVILLE		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37933		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18104440

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (865)584-0104

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 865-584-0105

Email: docketing@pittslake.com **Correspondent Name:** PITTS & LAKE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2030 FALLING WATERS ROAD, SUITE 100

Address Line 4: KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37922

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 85421

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANDREW C. LAKE

SIGNATURE: /Andrew C. Lake/

DATE SIGNED: 02/15/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=85421FILEDAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 062709 FRAME: 0064

507751473

ASSIGNMENT

i, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Richard D. Cornell, an individual of Tennessee, domiciled in Knox County, TN

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated, entitled:

Under Sink Cabinet With Moveable Bottom Panel

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

I becally authorize and require my attorney at Pitte & Lake P.C. to insert here in parentheses

i neigny ammone	e and reducatin	k accountables	in mo or come, c.co. c	o macrenore in parentinoes		
(Application No.	18/104,440	, Filed on	02/01/2023) the application		
number and filing	date of said app	olication whe	n known.			
03-30-4	002		Janas	Rone Quil		
Date:		and a suite of the supposition of the	Inventor:			
			Seanan Royce Burke			
			2332 Mount Olive Rd			
			Knoxville, TN 37920			
			Knox County, TN			

RECORDED: 02/15/2023

PATENT REEL: 062709 FRAME: 0065